RESOLUTION OF THE GOVERNING BOARD OF KERN COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

In re: APPLICATION FOR THE 2024-2025 CALIFORNIA STATE INFANT/TODDLER PROGRAM_____ RESOLUTION NO. R-14-2023

RECITALS

WHEREAS:

The Kern Community College District has applied for the renewal of the 2024-2025 California State Infant/Toddler Program at Bakersfield College and Cerro Coso Community College. Said renewal application requires approval from Board of Trustees prior to issuance.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the Kern Community College District:

BE IT RESOLVED that the Governing Board of the Kern Community College District (Vendor#: 6353) authorizes entering into local agreement with the State of California and that the person who is listed below, is authorized to sign the transaction for the Governing Board.

NAME

TITLE

SIGNATURE

Mike Giacomini Chief Financial Officer

PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS 12th day of December, 2023, by the Governing Board of the Kern Community College District of Kern County, California.

The Resolution set forth above was adopted by the following vote:

AYES:	7
NOES:	0
ABSENT:	0

ABSTENSTIONS: 0

GOVERNING BOARD OF THE KERN COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

By Romeo Agbalog, President, Board of Trustees

I, Thomas Burke, Secretary of the Governing Board of the kern Community College District, of Kern County, California, certify that the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of the resolution adopted by the said Board at a regular meeting thereof held at a regular public place of meeting and the resolution is on file in the office of the said Board.

Thomas Burke, Interim Chancellor Authorized Agent of the Board of Trustees of the Kern Community College District